

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, McDevitt and Westcott

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH VNA HOMECARE OPTIONS, LLC TO PROVIDE CERTAIN MEDICAL AND HEALTH RELATED SERVICES AND SOCIAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT AND AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT TO THE WESTMOUNT HEALTH FACILITY

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Westmount Health Facility is requesting an agreement with VNA Homecare Options, LLC to provide certain medical and health related services and social and environmental support and authorizing reimbursement to the Westmount Health Facility for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party or upon the sale or transfer of the Westmount Health Facility, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with VNA Homecare Options, LLC to provide certain medical and health related services and social and environmental support and authorizing reimbursement to the Westmount Health Facility for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, or upon the sale or transfer of the Westmount Health Facility, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any amendment agreements and/or addendums with regard to the agreement while the agreement is in full force and effect in a form approved by the County Attorney.